# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		03/23/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infusystem Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	31700 Research Park Drive	
City:	Madison Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Infusystem Holdings USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	31700 Research Park Drive	
City:	Madison Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Infusystem, Inc.	
Street Address:	31700 Research Park Drive	
City:	Madison Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	First Biomedical, Inc.	
Street Address:	31700 Research Park Drive	
City:	Madison Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS	
Name:	FBI LLC	
Street Address:	31700 Research Park Drive	
City:	Madison Heights	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0012** 900362192

State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48071
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3624007	INFUSYSTEM
Registration Number:	3620528	INFUSYSTEM
Registration Number:	3709774	INFUSUPPORT
Registration Number:	3702766	INFUADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3709775	INFURECOVER
Registration Number:	3709777	INFUSELECT
Registration Number:	3709778	INFUASSIST
Registration Number:	3709779	INFUEASE
Registration Number:	3719471	AMBULATORY INFUSION MADE EASY
Registration Number:	4025233	FIRST INFUSION
Registration Number:	4037542	FBI
Registration Number:	4025234	FIRST BIOMEDICAL
Registration Number:	4263181	INFUSION MADE EASY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8168428600

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Penny R. Slicer

Address Line 1: Stinson Leonard Street LLP
Address Line 2: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3002649-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Barton
SIGNATURE:	/Christina M. Barton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=wfb\_infusystem - fully executed trademark release agreement(81364930\_1)#page1.tif source=wfb\_infusystem - fully executed trademark release agreement(81364930\_1)#page2.tif source=wfb\_infusystem - fully executed trademark release agreement(81364930\_1)#page3.tif source=wfb\_infusystem - fully executed trademark release agreement(81364930\_1)#page4.tif source=wfb\_infusystem - fully executed trademark release agreement(81364930\_1)#page5.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK This COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 23, 2015 ("Effective Date") by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as the agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of INFUSYSTEM HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), INFUSYSTEM HOLDINGS USA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), INFUSYSTEM, INC., a California ("Infusystem"), FIRST BIOMEDICAL, INC. ("FBI"), IFC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("IFC"; together with Parent, Holdings, Infusystem and FBI, each individually a "Grantor," and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2012 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Grantors and Agent, wherein each Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Collateral;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Grantors and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2012 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), wherein each Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2012 at Reel 4910, Frame 0977; and

WHEREAS, Grantors now desire a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral

granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantors all right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

2. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL\_US\_W # 81299952.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

a national banking association, as Agent

By: Name:

Ryan Haigh

Title:

Its Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE I

### to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	INFUSYSTEM	3624007	May 19, 2009
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	INFUSYSTEM	3620528	May 12, 2009
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	INFUSUPPORT	3709774	November 10, 2009
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	INFUADVANTAGE	3702766	October 27, 2009
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	INFURECOVER	3709775	November 10, 2009
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	INFUSELECT	3709777	November 10, 2009
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	INFUASSIST	3709778	November 10, 2009
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	INFUEASE	3709779	November 10, 2009
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	AMBULATORY INFUSION MADE EASY	3719471	December 1, 2009
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	FIRST INFUSION	4025233	September 13, 2011
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	FBI	4037542	October 11, 2011
InfuSystem, Inc.	USA	FIRST BIOMEDICAL	4025234	September 13, 2011

LEGAL\_US\_W # 81299952.4

InfuSystem, Inc. USA INFUSION MADE Serial Number: Filing Date: 85338193 Filing Date: June 4, 2011	
---	--

LEGAL\_US\_W # 81299952.4

**RECORDED: 04/26/2016**